HLS 24RS-843 ENGROSSED

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 130

BY REPRESENTATIVE DEWITT

WILDLIFE/MGT AREAS: Urges and requests the La. Dept. of Wildlife and Fisheries to find ways to increase youth use of Wildlife Management Areas

A RESOLUTION

2	To urge and request the Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to find ways to
3	increase youth use of Wildlife Management Areas (WMA's).
4	WHEREAS, facilitating youth involvement in wildlife areas is an important way to
5	have a positive impact on youth development; and
6	WHEREAS, activities such as hunting and fishing are a great way to teach kids about
7	safety, give meaningful education in the field, and to help them gain valuable experience and
8	an appreciation for the outdoors; and
9	WHEREAS, increased education and outreach are important ways that youth
0	involvement in the use of WMA's can increase; and
1	WHEREAS, events such as youth hunts, youth fishing activities, and youth training
12	events are ways that involvement can be increased; and
13	WHEREAS, increased youth involvement in WMA's and in outdoor recreational
4	activities will be of great benefit for the future of the state of Louisiana.
15	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
16	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby urge and request the Department of Wildlife and
17	Fisheries to find ways to increase youth use of Wildlife Management Areas.
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the
9	secretary of the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries.

HLS 24RS-843

ENGROSSED
HR NO. 130

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 130 Engrossed

2024 Regular Session

Dewitt

Urges and requests the La. Dept. of Wildlife and Fisheries to find ways to increase youth use of Wildlife Management Areas.